PUBLISH: Friday, October 23, 2015 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, October 26, 2015.

Certified to before me this October 23, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 9/29/2015 to 10/12/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 10/26/2015

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital

Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Police Department

Suburban Propane LP

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service

Craigville Telephone Comp

Decatur Dental Services

Erie Haven

Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy Funeral Home
I.C.O. Training Fund

J & K Communications, Inc.

Kiess Electric

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Monroe Water Department

Park Center, Inc.

Portland Motor Parts, Inc

Roger Thompson

Print Shop

Treasurer of Adams County

Welder Services, Inc.

Adams County Highway Department
Tom Magnan

Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.
Waste Management

Tri County Excavating

Terry Debolt

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Matthew Bender

D. C. Landscaping

Emil W. Meyer

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
David Lombard, PHD

Thomas R Krueckeberg

ERS Wireless Communications
Troyer's Market LLC

McKesson Medical - Surgical

Larry Weaver

Deb Stevens

Forms Management Group, Inc.
Stationair's Express

Lifeline Youth & Family Services, Inc.
Cintas Location #G64

FlexPAC

Carrie Freeman

Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

266.10
344.38
231.00
132.00
120.00
961.11
399.00
119.00
111.15
1,250.60
300.00
4.00
500.42
169.48
60.00
431.29
816.00
64.23
60.00
373.30
2,475.00
31.35
1,614.99
60.00
250.00
358.13
5,870.00
20.00
442.84
121.43
2,570.88
60.00
21,807.83
6.65
750.00
98.56
1,570.90
2,110.88
402.27
148.16
104.28
495.92
413.62
1,875.00
696.84
1,475.72
50.77
4,226.00

Vendor

Indiana Michigan Power
Berne Ready Mix

Berne Tri-Weekly News
BSN Sports Inc

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Dealership Holdings LLC
Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman
Gordon Food Service
Hilty Engine Service
Innovative Concepts

Joe Spaulding

Lehman Feed Mill
Mind's Eye Graphics
Nipsco

Patrick R Miller

Quill Corporation
Sherwin-Williams

Top Supply Company LLP
Ulman's Carpet Cleaners
Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.

Purdue University

Blackburn Manufacturing C
Universal Metalcraft, Inc

Don Myers Plumbing

Public Agency Training Co

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Kristina Nichols

Brooks Construction Comp
Expert Transmission

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Petty Cash-Adams Co. Health Dept.
Stamp Fulfillment Services
Southeastern Equipment Company Inc
Kendall Electric, Inc.

Uricks Trucking

Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.
Alpine Falls, Inc.

Verizon Wireless

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
Microvote General Corporation
Nussbaum Mechanical, LLC
League for the Blind & Disabled
Donna E. Barger

Decatur Ace Hardware
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Amount

8,120.42
1,315.65
2,330.61
758.66
54.35
227.72
152.40
927.91
52.50
2,701.97
159.60
75.00
5.49
1,057.00
795.92
151.30
389.65
128.87
13.73
54.12
188.40
17,090.00
760.90
3,707.76
158.59
96.00
544.61
1,900.00
138.65
13.20
30,750.00
200.19
194.73
49.65
41.00
1,187.40
398.99
163.92
2,508.00
298.00
22.97
885.28
11.95
2,206.50
3,150.00
200.00
60.00
152.85

10/26/2015




Havel

Mark Habegger

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Purdue CES Education Fund
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Eric D. Orr, Attorney

Taser International

Brad J. Weber

Mark F Scherry

Frontier

Commercial Filter Service, Inc.
Bryant Combine Parts

Anne M. Razo

Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Wex Bank

Brownells, Inc.

The Paper Corporation

Jack Odle

Linnemeier Repair Service
TransUnion Risk & Alternative Data Sol
Mike Marbach

Kelly Sickafoose

Richard W. Karcher

Staples Advantage

Sharon Barger

Eloise Nussbaum

Darlene Geimer

Deborah S. Maldeney

Purdue University Cooperative Extension
Cosmetic Party's for Seniors

Policy Research Associates

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

2,000.00
20.00
187.24
75.00
257.50
2,165.36
276.16
50.00
500.00
146.93
81.13
182.41
25.00
155.84
108.31
252.06
265.96
1,292.00
149.41
272.76
16.25
18.04
834.00
680.00
51.70
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
50.00
50.00
75.99

First Response

Jerry Schwartz

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.
Central Customer Charges

3M Electronic Monitoring
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Sarah Hyde

Kent Lehman

Ben Bluhm

Rolf Reporting, Inc.

John Deere Financial

TCC

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Llama Corporation

ACCO Brands Direct

Jessica Nix

Ron Bollenbacher

Brad Boyle

Element Materials Technology
Elaine Shafley

Sandra M. Brown

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.

Susan DesJean

Digital Education & Conferences

Pamela Strickler
Coleen Allmandinger
David A. Hamrick

Jeremy Aumann

USI Education & Government Sales

The Traffic Sign Store

Grand Total
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170.46
20.00
163.43
417.20
235.64
9,700.30
2,389.95
16.99
60.00
102.00
306.00
206.11
109.97
1,526.93
360.00
97.20
487.22
55.44
60.00
80.00
2,916.67
37.74
818.33
54.57
25.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
12.95
434.45

178,477.09

10/26/2015



