

PUBLISH: Friday, October 23, 2015

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, October 26, 2015.

Certified to before me this October 23, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 9/29/2015 to 10/12/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 10/26/2015

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	266.10	Indiana Michigan Power	8,120.42
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	344.38	Berne Ready Mix	1,315.65
Berne Police Department	231.00	Berne Tri-Weekly News	2,330.61
Suburban Propane LP	132.00	BSN Sports Inc	758.66
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	54.35
City Of Decatur	961.11	Decatur True Value	227.72
Complete Printing Service	399.00	Dealership Holdings LLC	152.40
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	927.91
Decatur Dental Services	111.15	Douglas L. Bauman	52.50
Erie Haven	1,250.60	Gordon Food Service	2,701.97
Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy Funeral Home	300.00	Hilty Engine Service	159.60
I.C.O. Training Fund	4.00	Innovative Concepts	75.00
J & K Communications, Inc.	500.42	Joe Spaulding	5.49
Kiess Electric	169.48	Lehman Feed Mill	1,057.00
Mark S. Gresla, MD	60.00	Mind's Eye Graphics	795.92
Monroe Water Department	431.29	Nipsco	151.30
Park Center, Inc.	816.00	Patrick R Miller	389.65
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	64.23	Quill Corporation	128.87
Roger Thompson	60.00	Sherwin-Williams	13.73
Print Shop	373.30	Top Supply Company LLP	54.12
Treasurer of Adams County	2,475.00	Ulman's Carpet Cleaners	188.40
Welder Services, Inc.	31.35	Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.	17,090.00
Adams County Highway Department	1,614.99	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	760.90
Tom Magnan	60.00	Purdue University	3,707.76
Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.	250.00	Blackburn Manufacturing C	158.59
Waste Management	358.13	Universal Metalcraft, Inc	96.00
Tri County Excavating	5,870.00	Don Myers Plumbing	544.61
Terry Debolt	20.00	Public Agency Training Co	1,900.00
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	442.84	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	138.65
Matthew Bender	121.43	Kristina Nichols	13.20
D. C. Landscaping	2,570.88	Brooks Construction Comp	30,750.00
Emil W. Meyer	60.00	Expert Transmission	200.19
Harvest Land Co-op	21,807.83	Wal-Mart	194.73
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	6.65	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	49.65
David Lombard, PHD	750.00	Petty Cash-Adams Co. Health Dept.	41.00
Thomas R Krueckeberg	98.56	Stamp Fulfillment Services	1,187.40
ERS Wireless Communications	1,570.90	Southeastern Equipment Company Inc	398.99
Troyer's Market LLC	2,110.88	Kendall Electric, Inc.	163.92
McKesson Medical - Surgical	402.27	Uricks Trucking	2,508.00
Larry Weaver	148.16	Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.	298.00
Deb Stevens	104.28	Alpine Falls, Inc.	22.97
Forms Management Group, Inc.	495.92	Verizon Wireless	885.28
Stationair's Express	413.62	Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	11.95
Lifeline Youth & Family Services, Inc.	1,875.00	Microvote General Corporation	2,206.50
Cintas Location #G64	696.84	Nussbaum Mechanical, LLC	3,150.00
FlexPAC	1,475.72	League for the Blind & Disabled	200.00
Carrie Freeman	50.77	Donna E. Barger	60.00
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	4,226.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	152.85

Havel	2,000.00	First Response	170.46
Mark Habegger	20.00	Jerry Schwartz	20.00
O'Reilly Auto Parts	187.24	Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	163.43
Purdue CES Education Fund	75.00	Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.	417.20
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	257.50	Central Customer Charges	235.64
Eric D. Orr, Attorney	2,165.36	3M Electronic Monitoring	9,700.30
Taser International	276.16	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	2,389.95
Brad J. Weber	50.00	Sarah Hyde	16.99
Mark F Scherry	500.00	Kent Lehman	60.00
Frontier	146.93	Ben Bluhm	102.00
Commercial Filter Service, Inc.	81.13	Rolf Reporting, Inc.	306.00
Bryant Combine Parts	182.41	John Deere Financial	206.11
Anne M. Razo	25.00	TCC	109.97
Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.	155.84	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	1,526.93
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	108.31	Llama Corporation	360.00
Wex Bank	252.06	ACCO Brands Direct	97.20
Brownells, Inc.	265.96	Jessica Nix	487.22
The Paper Corporation	1,292.00	Ron Bollenbacher	55.44
Jack Odle	149.41	Brad Boyle	60.00
Linnemeier Repair Service	272.76	Element Materials Technology	80.00
TransUnion Risk & Alternative Data Sol	16.25	Elaine Shafley	2,916.67
Mike Marbach	18.04	Sandra M. Brown	37.74
Kelly Sickafoose	834.00	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	818.33
Richard W. Karcher	680.00	Susan DesJean	54.57
Staples Advantage	51.70	Digital Education & Conferences	25.00
Sharon Barger	500.00	Pamela Strickler	500.00
Eloise Nussbaum	500.00	Coleen Allmandinger	500.00
Darlene Geimer	500.00	David A. Hamrick	500.00
Deborah S. Maldeney	500.00	Jeremy Aumann	500.00
Purdue University Cooperative Extension	50.00	USI Education & Government Sales	12.95
Cosmetic Party's for Seniors	50.00	The Traffic Sign Store	434.45
Policy Research Associates	75.99		
		Grand Total	<u><u>178,477.09</u></u>